A
C
D
E
F
G
B A
Y IJA

1 - Thread, 2 - Direction of liquid flow, 3 - Pump casing, 4 - Motor casing, 5 - Nameplate, 6 - Control
module.
6 Type designation
! Read the operating instructions before installation. Installation and operation of the
device must be performed in accordance with applicable national regulations!
*for pump type RS 25/4 EA 180 - 4m
Connection spacing (mm)
Electronic pump with
automatic control
Threaded connection
Maximum lift height
(m)
Thread size (mm)
15(=1"), 25(=1˝”),32(=2”)
*
9
EN
7 Control module
Markings on the control unit
  1 - Current power in watts
  2 - Indicator showing the auto mode
  3 - First gear - minimum output
  4 - Second gear - medium performance
  5 - Third gear - maximum efficiency
  6 - Indicator informing about the night mode
  7 - Button activating night mode
  8 - Button for changing the operation mode
  9 - LCP lowest characteristic curve
        characteristic of constant pressure
10 - HCP highest constant pressure charac-
teristic
        highest characteristic of constant pressure
11 - HPP highest characteristic for proportional
pressure
        proportional pressure control
12 - LPP lowest characteristic curve at propor-
tional pressure
        proportional pressure control
Translated with www.DeepL.com/Translator
(free version)
Illuminated field indicating the pump setting
The electronic energy-saving circulation pump has eight optional settings, which can be selected
via a button The pump operation is indicated by backlit indicators on the control module .
Button to change the operating mode
Each time the button is pressed, the pump setting changes. The cycle is eight-position (I, II, III, AUTO,
HPP, LPP, HCP, LCP).
Setup Pump characteristics Function
LPP
Lowest
proportional
pressure curve
The pump operating point will move up and down on
the lowest proportional pressure curve, automatically
adjusting the lift according to heating demand. The lift
(pressure) is decreased on decreasing heating demand and
increased on increasing heating demand.
HPP
Top
proportional
pressure curve
The pump operating point will move up and down on
the highest proportional pressure curve, automatically
adjusting the lift according to heating demand. The lift
(pressure) is decreased on decreasing heating demand and
increased on increasing heating demand.
LCP Lowest steady pressure
curve
The operating point of the pump will follow a downward
curve with constant pressure, depending on the heating
demand. The lift (pressure) is kept constant, regardless of
the heating demand.
8. Relationship between pump setting and pump efficiency
3